• .Insulated package(VISO =2500VRMS )
■Applications
1
■Features
H F e ue y o t onigh r q nc  pera i .•
Very Low VF.•
Extremely low switching losses.•
• Low IRM-values.
Copper internally DBC isolated.•
Main Product Characteristics
IFAV   2X100A
VRRM
VF
200V
 0.85V
2X100A  Power Schottky Module Rectifier
MBRE200200 Series
Chip Integration Technology Corporation
■Outline
Rectifiers in switch mode power Supplies(SMPS).•
Free wheeling diode in low voltage converters.•
Document ID :
Revised Date : 2022/12/21
Revision : C
■Circuit Diagram
38.0
1
2
.7
30.20±0.20
2
6
.0
 M
a
xØ4.2
4 x M4 nuts
15.0
4
.2
11.50±0.50
Dimensions in millimeters
SOT-227
2
.0
9.5±0.10
■Advantages
12
3 4
MBRE200200K2
12
3 4
MBRE200200K1
• Low losses
High reliability circuit operation.•
• Low voltage peaks for reduced protection circuits.
Low noise switching.•
Md
VISOL
3000
1.1~1.5
Nm
V
30Weight Typical
P tot 310 W
2500
g
Mounting torque(M4)
1.1~1.5
TC =105°C; Rectangular , d=0.5; per module
TC =25°C
Terminal connection torque(M4)
50/60Hz , RMS , IISOL<1mA
1 second
1 minute
A
TVJ -40 ~ +150
200
V/µs
OC
5000(dV/dt)cr
TC =105°C; Rectangular , d=0.5; per diode
IFAVM
100
TSTG -40 ~ +150 OC
1400I FSM TVJ = 45°C; tp = 10 ms (50 Hz), sine
■Maximum ratings■Maximum ratings
ConditionsSymbol Ratings UNIT
IFRMS 150
Chip Integration Technology Corporation
Document ID :
Revised Date : 2022/12/21
Revision : C
2X100A  Power Schottky Module Rectifier
R θCH
0.4 °C/W
RθJC
0.80
Junction to case
0.10
VR =VRRM ; TVJ=25°C (Pulse Width=5ms,Duty Cycle<2.0%)
mA
VF
ConditionsSymbol
Values
UNIT
0.95
0.5
V
0.85
IR
Typ.
1.10
15VR =VRRM ; TVJ=125°C(Pulse Width=5ms,Duty Cycle<2.0%)
■Electrical and Thermal characteristics
Max.
IF=100A ;TVJ=125°C
IF=100A ;TVJ=25°C
IF=200A ;TVJ=125°C
Par leg
Total
■Performance Curves
MBRE200200 Series
3
Chip Integration Technology Corporation
Add:Rm. 3, 2F., No.32, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
■ CITC reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products and specifications at any
   time without notice.
 Customers should obtain and confirm the latest product information and specifications before final■
   design, purchase or use.
 CITC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any■
   particular purpose, nor does CITC assume any liability for application assistance or customer product
   design.
 CITC does not warrant or accept any liability with products which are purchased or used for any■
   unintended or unauthorized application.
 No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual property rights of CITC.■
 CITC products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems■
   without express written approval of CITC.
Document ID :
Revised Date : 2022/12/21
Revision : C
2X100A  Power Schottky Module Rectifier
MBRE200200 Series